187 10/02
Applications
� Limit temperature sensor
Features
� Sensor with epoxy resin coating
� Tinned leads
� Metal tag for easy mounting
� Characteristics for nominal threshold temperatures of

Sensors
188 10/02
                Electrical specifications and ordering codes
TNTT
± ∆T
°C
R1)
(TNTT – ∆T)
Ω
R1)
(TNTT + ∆T)
Ω
R2)
(TNTT + 15 K)
Ω
R1)
(TNTT + 23 K)
Ω
Stamp
code
Ordering code
60 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k 331 B59901D0060A040
70 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k 341 B59901D0070A040
80 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k 351 B59901D0080A040
90 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — 361 B59901D0090A040
100 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — 371 B59901D0100A040
110 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — 381 B59901D0110A040
120 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — 391 B59901D0120A040
130 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — 401 B59901D0130A040
140 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — 411 B59901D0140A040
1) VPTC ≤ 2,5 V
2) VPTC ≤ 7,5 V
B59901
D 901Limit Temperature Sensors, Probe Assemblies
Sensors
189 10/02
 Characteristics (typical)
PTC resistance RPTC versus PTC temperature TPTC
(measured at low signal voltage)
TPT0798-B
10
R
T
PTC
PTC
TNTT
Ω
60 ˚C
˚C
70 ˚C
80 ˚C
103
102
101
104
106
510
710
108
B59901D0**0A040
30 50 70 90 110 130 160
TPT0800-R
10
R